100%, Inc. is an entity related to the Company through common ownership. As of December 31, 2021,
the Company had a loan balance due from 100%, Inc in the amount of $55,000. This loan balance is due
on demand and bears no interest.

NOTE 7 – COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES

Management is currently responding to the existing effects of the global pandemic and planning for the
potential future effects that the pandemic may have on the Company’s operations, including the overall
health of the economy and consumer spending. At the current time, management is unable to quantify the
potential effects of this pandemic on the Company’s future financial statements.

TACTIC FRANCHISING, LLC
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - CONTINUED
DECEMBER 31, 2021

11

NOTE 8 – RESTATEMENT

The Company discovered that previously issued financial statements included certain errors. It was
determined that these errors were inadvertent and unintentional.

The following table sets forth the previously reported and restated amounts of selected items within the
balance sheet as of October 4, 2021:

Selected data from the balance sheet
as of October 4, 2021:

 As
Previously
Reported

 As
Restated

 Increase
(Decrease)

Cash 376,339$   406,938$   30,599$
Receivable from franchisees 9,256,404   -   (9,256,404)
Operating lease - right of use asset 111,054   -   (111,054)
Current maturities of deferred franchise costs -   39,323   39,323
Due from related party -   55,000   55,000
Property and equipment 42,530   55,419   12,889
Deferred contract costs, net of current -   341,504   341,504
Accrued expenses -   1,890   1,890
Current maturities of deferred franchise fees 1,855,000   118,976   (1,736,024)
Operating lease liability 111,054   -   (111,054)
Deferred franchise fees, net of current -   943,258   943,258
Long-term debt 149,900   150,000   100
Clinic consulting fees 3,521,196   -   (3,521,196)
Members' equity (deficit) 4,149,177   (315,940)   (4,465,117)

NOTE 9 – MANAGEMENT’S REVIEW OF SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

Management has evaluated subsequent events through May 24, 2022, the date on which the financial
statements were available to be issued. No other events were identified that required adjustment or
disclosure in the financial statements.

CPAs and AdvisorsV H VELEZ  HARDY

TACTIC FRANCHISING, LLC

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

DECEMBER 31, 2022 AND THE PERIOD
OCTOBER 5, 2021 TO DECEMBER 31, 2021

TACTIC FRANCHISING, LLC
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
DECEMBER 31, 2022 AND THE PERIOD OCTOBER 5, 2021 TO DECEMBER 31, 2021

[…]

Deferred contract costs 3,125,021

NOTE 10 – RESTATEMENT

The Company discovered that previously issued financial statements included certain errors. It was
determined that these errors were inadvertent and unintentional.

The following table sets forth the previously reported and restated amounts of selected items within the
balance sheet as of December 31, 2021:

Selected data from the balance sheet
as of December 31, 2021:

 As
Previously
Reported

 As
Restated

 Increase
(Decrease)

Cash -$   196,607$   196,607$
Members' deficit (1,016,986)   (820,379)   196,607

TACTIC FRANCHISING, LLC
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - CONTINUED
DECEMBER 31, 2022 AND THE PERIOD
OCTOBER 5, 2021 TO DECEMBER 31, 2021

13

NOTE 10 – RESTATEMENT (CONTINUED)

The following table sets forth the previously reported and restated amounts of selected items within the
statement of loss and members’ deficit for the period October 4, 2021 to December 31, 2021:

Selected data from the statement of loss and
members' deficit for the period

October 5, 2021 to December 31, 2021:

 As
Previously
Reported

 As
Restated

 Increase
(Decrease)

Travel and entertainment 211,611$   15,004$   (196,607)$
Net loss (534,727)   (338,120)   196,607
Members' deficit (1,016,986)   (820,379)   196,607

NOTE 11 – MANAGEMENT’S REVIEW OF SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

Management has evaluated subsequent events through May 12, 2023, the date on which the financial
statements were available to be issued. No other events were identified that required adjustment or
disclosure in the financial statements.

TACTIC Franchising
Balance Sheet

As of July 31, 2023

Accrual Basis  Thursday, August 31, 2023 09:16 AM GMT-07:00   1/4

JAN 2023 FEB 2023 MAR 2023 APR 2023 MAY 2023 JUN 2023 JUL 2023

ASSETS

Current Assets

Bank Accounts

TACTIC (9370) 85,711.57 125,019.31 236,260.26 117,146.64 32,029.84 92,210.23 123,608.61